# 00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ML Laboratories Plc		07/14/2005	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovata Plc	
Street Address:	1 Mere Way	
City:	Ruddington, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG11 6JS	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2481550	DEXEMEL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4014213141

Email: esalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street - 5th Fl

Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T002635

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0317

900057980

Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson	2: Salter & Michaelson		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliot A. Salter		
Signature:	/Elliot A. Salter/		
Date:	09/14/2006		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0318

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

## **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0319

**RECORDED: 09/14/2006**